Editor's Comment:

This revised manuscript (No. Rev-Ms-AJBGMB_88491) requires further revision with editing based on the following discrepancies (such as typo errors having no space bar/s, grammar, spelling and others - mistakes) throughout the manuscript.

Few examples are mentioned below:

- 1. The title of the manuscript would be reframed as "Evaluation of effective antiplasmodialleaves"
- 2. falcifarum would be corrected as falciparum throughout the manuscript
- 3. ml would be represented as mL throughout the manuscript
- 4. In abstract, suggests instead of suggest; extracts instead of extract; "All the extracts show" instead of "All the extract shows"
 - Keywords may be represented as Anti-plasmodial activity; GCMS; Senna occidentalis
- 5. In Introduction, 2.6 Determinationmethod, Giemsa instead of Geimsa
- 6. In 3.1 Results

Colour may be represented as color

Anti-plasmodial properties......Table2, positive instead of Positive; 'on' would be deleted. 93.75% instead of 93.75

In Table2, p-value, SD/SE and sample nos (n) should be mentioned for statistical significance in the legend, as well as method used for statistical analysis in the Text.

Table3 would be reframed as the values are scattered.

7. In 4.0 Conclusion, needed few grammatical rectifications:

possesses instead of possess

show instead of shows

has instead of have

were instead of was.

Editor's Details:

Dr. Ardhendu Kumar Mandal Indian Institute of Chemical Biology, C.S.I.R.; A Unit of Govt. of India, India.